THE STATE OF SOUTH CAROLINA - INDICTMENT FOR

. Manufacturing Methamphetamine
COUNTY OF LAURENS §44-53-0375(B)

At a Court of General Sessions, convened on the 19th day of May, 2017, the Grand Jurors of Laurens

Céuntypresent upon their oath: e N —

That Sylvester Ferguson III did, on or about January 17, 2017, in Laurens County, willfully, unlawtully and
knowingly manufacture or otherwise aid, abet, attempt or conspire to manufacture Methamphetamine, in violation
of Section 44-53-375 of the South Carolina Code of Laws, 1976, as amended.

Against the peace and dignity of the State, and contrary to the statute in such cases made and

provided.
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THE, STATE OF SOUTH CAROLINA - INDICTMENT FOR

_ Possession of Crack Cocaine
COUNTY OF LAURENS §44-53-0375

At a Court of General Sessions, convened on the 19th day of May, 2017, the Grand Jurors of Laurens

County present upon their oath: S , e e e

That Sylvester Ferguson III did, on or about January 17, 2017, in Laurens County, willfully, unlawfully,
and knowingly possess, or attempt to possess a quantity of cocaine base (crack cocaine), in violation of the
provisions of Section 44-53-375 of the South Carolina Code of Laws, 1976, as amended.

Against the peace and dignity of the State, and contrary to the statute in such cases made and

provided.
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THE STATE OF SOUTH CAROLINA | INDICTMENT FOR

Possession of Methamphetamine

COUNTY OF LAURENS . §44-53-0375

At a Court of General Sessions, convened on the19 day of May, 2017, the Grand Jurors of Laurens County

present upon their oath:

That Sylvester Ferguson III did, on or about January 17, 2017, in Laurens County, willfully, unlawfully,
and knowingly possess, or attempt to possess a quantity of methamphetamine, in violation of the provisions of
Section 44-53-375 of the South Carolina Code of Laws, 1976, as amended.

Against the peace and dignity of the State, and contrary to the statute in such cases made and

" provided.
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